900470448 10/17/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900467076

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frederic Remington Trust 1861		12/27/2008	Trust: JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FR LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	280 West Kagy Blvd. "D"	
City:	BZN	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1941902	FREDERIC REMINGTON
Registration Number:	3227638	
Registration Number:	4900241	FREDERIC REMINGTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:frgourmet@me.comCorrespondent Name:FR LICENSING LLCAddress Line 1:280 West Kagy Blvd "D"Address Line 4:BZN, MONTANA 59715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Sang Ho Yoo/TTEESIGNATURE:/Sang Ho Yoo/TTEEDATE SIGNED:10/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trust Resolution_FR_Lic_LLC 2008#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0703

900470448

Trust Resolution

This meeting of the minds was held at Seoul, Korea on the 27th day of December, 2008 at 11:45 a.m.

PRESENT WERE: S H You

The meeting was called to order by S H Yoo, Trustee of Frederic Remington Trust 1861 (FRT1861) the registered owner for Frederic Remington® (FR®), upon the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). The Trustee indicated the appointment of a Master Licensor, a to be formed entity, named for its purpose, "licensing."

It was Reported:

- a) That the Trustee, indicated Terrie Holscher, shall form a new entity, FR Licensing LLC, for the purpose of licensing, publicity, and enforcement.
- b) That the Trustee, indicated FR Licensing LLC, shall be independent from FRT1861, duly licensed by this writing as Master Licensor, for all Territory, to manage license and enforce all right, title, interest, publicity, trade dress images and the goodwill associated therewith, for all Frederic Remington Trust 1861 interests, be it common law right, registered right, right of publicity, trade dress or associated trade dress.

To be clear, FR Licensing, LLC as Master Licensor shall this date forward handle and manage;

1 of 1

- Licensing and Enforcement of all Frederic Remington common law marks, copyrights, trade dress, associated trade dress images, and right of publicity, for its qualified Licensees.
- 2. Licensing and Enforcement of all FR® registered famous marks with "incontestability," to include but not limited to FREDERIC REMINGTON® and the BRONCHO BUSTER®, and all registered copyrights to include but not limited to the Library of Congress registered BRONCHO BUSTER©, and trade dress, and associated trade dress images to include but not limited to, DASH FOR THE TIMBER, the BUFFALO HUNT, and PISTOLERO, for its qualified Licensees.

It Was Resolved:

a. and b.(1.) (2.) herein above are adopted and accepted.

There being no other business, the meeting was declared closed at 12:10 Noon.

DATED the 27th of December, 2008

Appointment granted, by

Signed and Accepted, by

Terrie Holscher, for Appointee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0704

Sang Ho Yoo, Trustee

RECORDED: 09/21/2018